COMFORIDELCRO
Our Ref T 0918/ SHC2987D WT(st) ENGINEERING
Date - 26-Sep-18 CDGE Taxl Claims Dept mioriDeiGro Enginsering Pte Lid

59 Loyang Dnve 4th Fir

QBE INSURANCE (INT'L) LTD Singapore 508969
1Raffles Quay #29-10
South Tower
Singapore 048583 WITHOUT PREJUDICE Weitiatiii
Attn - Motor Claims Department ol Fio
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC2987D YOUR INSURED GBD7967U , '
AND OTHER ON  13.09.19 e

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of mator Pandas
Vehicle No: SHC2987D which was involved in the captioned accident with your Insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving - _ GBD7967U
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Cost of Repair

g dayslossofRental @ $ 12988 perday
Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by M/s LKK)

$ 504685 Yhadiin

5 . .

$
LTA Search Fees - -

-]

3

3

1,037.44

GlA / Police Report Fees
Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees

O otn b L

Sub Total : 6,084.29

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 B days Lossof Income @ $  B0.00 perdays 3 £40.00

TotalClaims : 5 672429

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill
b) LTA search slip/s of - GBD7967U
¢) GIA / Police report/s of SHC2887D
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Wilness statement/s ( ) Towing/Medical billireceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ ) Pholocopies of Accidenl Scene { x ) DowntimeMileage record ({ x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly lock into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
s00n as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

CDGE Claims Departmean|

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax 6214 18 Email : willlamtan@cdge. com sg
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1000 AVE Lom00-25 FAYA U INDUSTRIAL PAKK, SINGAPORE 408038 TEL o005 62503560 AN 6Si a7l 410k

Our Rel: CCYQBEI9016489/K1eh3

21 OCT 2019

ASTON FOOD & BEVERAGE SPECIALITIES PTE LTD
43 KAKI BUKIT VIEW

#04-01

SINGAPORE 415970

Dear SirMadam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD T967U AND SHC 2987D ON 13/09/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte
Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy wken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us, We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contuct us within 10 days from the date of this letter,

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(OF any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utihized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected

Please call us if you have further quenes.

Yours fuithfully,

Asher

Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng @ lkkauto.com

o QRE Insurance (Singapore) Pte L
(Motor Claims Depi)
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LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING TOYOTA PRIUS SHC2987D , GBD7967U ON 13-Sep-19 16:05
ALONG ALONG 595 SEMBAWANG RD SHELL PETROL STATION

1/ We AUW POH TEE JAMES (Hirer) NRIC No.:  SXXXX826C

and/or (Relief) NRIC No.:  SXXXX826C

Taxi Number SHC2987D
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineenng Pie Ltd(CDGE]:

L. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including lass of Income, loss af rental,
medical fee and legal costs

2. To have absolute discretion Lo agree to any settiement or compensation amount (0 respect of my/four claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf,

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) In respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegue
shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made in favaur af
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 16-5ep-2019

Name of Hirer AUW POH TEE JAMES

Hirer NRIC SXXXXB26C Signature ;

Address 701 WOODLANDS DRIVE 40 #09-102
730701

Contact Na. 97355632

hitp://edgek2srv] :82/Runtime/Runtime/ Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS.V Letof...  16/09/2019
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DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Without Prejudice
Save As lo Cosls

Your Reference - TOS19/SHC29870D/WT(st)
Our Relerenca  VC012998

IWe, COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD do hereby acknowledge the sum of

Singapore Dollars: SIX DRED R AND C
ONE ONLY (S$6.304.61) being full discharge and satisfaction of all claims against

QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid and their Insured, 'ASTON FOOD & BEVERAGE
SPECIALITIES PTE LTD', over damage to my/our vehicle SHC 2987D from an
accident involving GBD 7967U atalong SHELL PETROL KIOSK ALONG
SEMBAWANG ROAD. which occurrad on 13 SEPT 2018 at about 16:05hours.

Further, Uwe hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me is
‘strictly on a without admission of liability basis’ and l'we hereby discharge and release
the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Ple Lid and their Insured "ASTON FOOD &
BEVERAGE SPECIALITIES PTE LTD'. from all claims. demands or action of
damages as a resul of the said accident.

Also, |'we hereby agree to indemnily and keep indemnified the said QBE Insurance

(Singapora) Pte Lid against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by any
person of persons on my/our behalf in respect of the said accident.

Dated this (day) l"f{’” of (month) Lect My (year) 2019

| LG

Signature A Witness's Signature
Yol .

Claimant's Nam‘a ‘ Witness's Name

FIN'NRIC Mo, FIN/MRIC No.

Address Address

Please refurn to.

General Claims Departmant

OBE Insurance (Singapors) Pta Lig
1 Raffles Quay

#29-10 South Tower

Singapore 043583

[By Fax: 6534 5356)

Company stamp it applicable



COMFOR'|D£LGRQ ComiortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
_ ENGINEERING

v memper ol COMFORDELGRO
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ComfortDelGro Englncering Pre Lid
A member of COMPORYN | Lag ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No
Head Office

205 Braddell Rowud
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be ssued unless reguested
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO
~ ENGINEERING

CoOMOMDELGRO

AT et
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ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid
A membe of COMPORIEN (CA0

Head Office
203 Braddell Road
Singapore S7T97011

Kindly note that no receipl shall be issuad unless mouesisd
CUSTOMER'S COPY
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ACCOUNT No
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CDMFOR"DELGRQ ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
ENGINEERING

A member ol COMFORIDELGRO

YMPENY FEG. B 95 614HW
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Paga: 3
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Repair typa : C180/57/5
rayment Tvpe/Term: /Creadit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid

A member of COMPORIXLLAQ ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 79701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requesiod
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT19090358 ,\

Date: 23 September 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 13/09/2018 @ 16:05hrs

ALONG ALONG 595 SEMBAWANG RD SHELL PETROL
STATION

INVOLVING GBD7957U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the tax| bearing vehicle registration
number SHC2987D (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to AUW POH TEE JAMES IC NO
SXXXX826C a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $129.68 per day
{inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxl was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis al the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm thal the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission 1o
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Manager, Fleel Safety

This Is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Meinline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Asher !‘mg (LKKAuto)

From: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Sent: Friday, 13 December 2019 12:03 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAutol, Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman

Cc claims-singapaore

Subject: [VC012996] [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving

GBD7967U (Ol : QBE - VC012996/JG) AND 5HC2987D (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE19016489/K1eb3) on 13.09.2019

Hi Asher
Kindly proceed with the settlement

regards

Jenny Toh

Senior Assistant

Claims [ Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583
+85 8224 6633 | 485 6477 1225

o QBE

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 13 Decembear 2019 11:50 AM

To: lenny Toh <jenny.toh@gbe.com>; Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <syaheeda.othman@gbe.com>
Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settiement - Accident Involving GBD7967U (O] : QBE - VC012996/JG) AND
SHC2987D (TP : LKK REF - CC3/QBE19016489/K1eb3) on 13.09.2019

Hi Sir,

We refer to our email dated 06/12/2019.

Third party is chasing for settlement.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction If any.

Thank You.

Best Begomas
Asher Sng | Cose Hoanclles



LXK Auto Consullants Phe Lid
rgne. 5841.405] | emall asherng@kkouto.com | fox: 6741-4108

[
Bl 51

Foya U indusinol Panc. Ut Avenue |, #02-25 | S[408¥33)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 6 December 2019 10:07 AM

To: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qgbe com>; Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <syaheeda othman@gbe.com>
Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD7967U (Ol : QBE - VCD12996/1G) AND
SHC29870 (TP : LKK REF - CC3/QBE19016489/K1eb3) on 13.09.2019

Your ref ; VC012996
Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 29870 AND GBD 7967U ON 13/09/2019

The accident occurred when our insured hit third party stationary vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at 56,304.61 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (with GST) S 5,795.83 55,046.85
2. Loss of Rental (7days x $129.68) S 907.76 S 907.76 (7days x 5129.68)
3. Loss of Income (7days x 550) S 350.00 S 350.00 (7days x 550)

Total : § 6,304.61
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal,

For your approval please.

Thank You.

Beal Resgicincly



Asher Sng | Cose Hancie
LK Auvio Consultants Pte Lid

pnone: 484 1-6051 | amol: ashermngikkauitoom | fox: &741-4 108

Bk 5. Poya Ubi ircuniriod Porke. U Averne |, S00E2-25

From: Janice Goh Siew Geok <janice goh{@qgbe com>

Sent: Tuesday, 24 September 2019 11:49 AM

To: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.coms

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; Asher 5ng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD7967U (Ol : QBE - VC012996/1G) AND SHC2987D (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE19016489/K1eb3) on 13.09.2019

Hi Shu Pei

Qur insured has reported, Please see attachment,
Thank you,

Janice Goh
Executive, Claims
Claims | Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #28-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583
+G6 BATT 1243

> QBE

From: lanice Goh Siew Geak

Sent: Wednesday, 18 September 2019 5:22 PM

To: Shu Pej (LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com=

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD7967U (Ol : QBE - VC012996/JG) AND SHC2987D (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE19016489/K1eb3) on 13.09.2019

Hi Shu Pej

Our insured has not reported the accident to us yet.
We will forward to you upon receiving.



Thank you.

Janice Goh

Executive. Claims

Claims | Asia

1 Raffies Quay. #29-10 South Tower. Singapore 048583
+55 6477 1243

®QBE

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 18 September 2019 5:06 PM

To: lenny Toh <jenny.toh@gbe.com>; Janice Goh Siew Geok <janice.goh@gbe.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher S5ng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD7967U (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHC29870 (TP - LKK REF -
CC3/QBE19016489/K1eb3) on 13.09.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 2987D at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP
repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP’s GIA report
Estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupei@ikksuto com | fax 67414108
Hik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubt Avenue 1 80225 | $(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this emall Is confidential and may also be privileged, If you are
not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this emall Is

4



unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this emall in error, please promptly inform us by reply email
or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this emall Is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are
not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this emall In error, please promptly inform us by reply email
or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.



Asher Snﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 6 December 2019 10:07 AM

To: Jenny Toh; Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman

Subject: IMANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invaolving GBD7967U (Ol : QBE -
VC012996/1G) AND SHC2987D (TP : LKK REF - CC3/QBE19016489/K1eb3) on
13.09.2019

Attachments: TP LOD.pdf; LKK INSPECTION.pdf: LKK ADJUSTMENT.pdfT LKK SURVEY PHOTO.pdf: LKK
RESURVEY PHOTO pdf

Your ref : VC012996
Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 2987D AND GBD 7967U ON 13/09/2019

The accident occurred when our insured hit third party stationary vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at 56,304.61 (all-in).

The summary s as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (with G5T) % 6,795.83 5 5,046.85
2. Loss of Rental (7days x $129.68) S 907.76 S 907,76 (7days x 5129.68)
3. Loss of Income (Tdays x 550) 5 350.00 S 350.00 (7days x 550)

Total : $ 6,304.61
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank You.

Besl Regards

Asher Sng | Cose Honaler

LEE Auto Consuitants Pie Lid

phaone: G841-6041 | emoil; ashesng@ikkaulo.com | fox: 6741-4108

Bk 51, Paya Ubl industrial Park, Ubl Avenue |, 802-25 | 5[a08933)



